KANKAKEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

LICENSE APPLICATION AND PERMIT FEE

A. SOLID WASTE ORDINANCE

B. FOOD SANITATION ORDINANCE

Food Service License Fee

S $250.00

RISK 2 ... uesnmmssnsommsnsnsensis s ot 008 00556 e s mmrrnenexemseeemeoesmesmeesns $350.00

RISK 1 ... dicsistinsisssssmmmasmmmsmoonssnsmresosseppsssssyassssnsssesss isisisiiistossbesiinsen . $400.00

Mobile Food Unit

Risk 3 ououccivinnrenenrerennnon s O $250.00

RISK 2 1o $350.00

RASK L cvuiuiceansinssinsnsscess iiommmsnomnssatomstss oo s s s s $400.00
Temporary Food Sales

I Day Single EVENt .....ccccoeiiiiieiiieoeeoeoeeeseoeoeooeoeoooooeoooeon $25.00

2-14 Days Single EVeNt ............oo.ooomveoroeeenomeosooooooooo $40.00

Multiple Events Temporary Food Sales ... $ 40.00 first event
Additional Event Temporary Food Sales.........oooooooooo $ 10.00 each event
Farmers Market - 14 collective days.........co.ovovovrovooooooo $ 65.00

Farmers Market - 28 collective days..........ocoooooiooiio $120.00

Seasonal Food Concession Stand ..........ccoooovvoiooio $ 80.00 per season

Late Fee if Application not turned in

Within 7 days of @Vent ...........co..ovvevoosvieeesssoeseoooeooooooooeo $25.00
Plan Review Fee :

RISK 3 oottt ses ettt es e $250.00
RISK 2o $350.00
RISK T oo $400.00
Consulation FEE ........ccvernviiniriiesieeeeoeeeeesces oo $25.00
Change of Ownership Fee..............ocovrvvomeovomoosiooooo $100.00
Priority Plan ReView Fee ...........ocooovovmceoeooo $100.00
(Wanting to open in less than 30 days)

Qualifying Not-for-Profit............cocovvroocooioioo No Fee
Public & Parochial SChOO]...........o.cvvevvemrmeossooooooooo No Fee
SENIOL CIHZEN ..o No Fee
Late Fee after January 15.......cocooovivivveoemeeooooeoooeoooooo $50.00
Late Fee after January 30..........co.ooevovoevencomooooo $100.00
Late Fee Also for Seasonal Food Service 15-30 days after Commencement
License Replacement Fee ...........ooooivvevenoroosoooooooo § 5.00
Re-inspection Fee per Hour .............ocoooovoooioioooo $25.00



C. Private Sewage Treatment Ordinance

Permit FEE ..vouiniiiiciieinri et sssesesssecs e $200.00
Variance REQUESE ........ccouvuiuiiiniiieceeeee oo $25.00
Non-Compliance Fee (Work performed without a J£150¢001 () S_— $400.00
Permit Consultation FE€.............oviiovireroreeoooeseoooeooooooooeoo $25.00
SUBAIVISION FEE......ovvviiniiaiiiieiiioeee oo $300.00
COntractor’s LICENSE .....ucvuurruriiireirereereisesesesos oo $150.00
Waste Hauler LiCENSe ........oovvvuirviieeeeeeesoeoeoeoeooooo $150.00
Sanitary Sewer EValuation...............coooeoeeovevorooooooooooooo $100.00
Sanitary Water EValuation ................ccocoervoveoeooooooooeooooo $160.00

Permit Fee ..o $260.00
RIS $ 50.00
Variance REQUEST .......o.viuiriiiise oo oo $25.00
Non-Compliance Fee (Work performed without a permit) ............. $400.00
Permit Consultation Fee...........c.coovivvivmrooorooeooooeoeooeoeoo $25.00

Water Test Kits (Bacteria and Nitrates

a. New Well Inspection Sample (bacteria & NItrate) .ooovvvvirvnnnann. $ 60.00
b. New Well Resample (bacteria or nitrate) .............ocoovvovcrvovion, $ 60.00
¢. Homeowner Request (bacteria & nitrate) ..............ooovvvveveiooion, § 60.00
d. Sanitary Survey Request (bacteria & MItrate) s o conms $ 60.00
e. Semi Private Water Supply (bacteria & nitrate) .......................... $ 60.00
f. Non-Community Water Supply (bacteria & nitrate) ........ccoevvee. $ 35.00

E. Lead Inspection

Per Request of Private HOMES .............cooveevrerereessreeeeesioeseooseos $175.00



